	ANNO. 1175-TRUSTEE'S DEED-Oregon Trust Deed Series (Individual or Corporate):
-10-0	Vol. mg/_Page_4635
وائين. ديري مشر	TRUSTEE'S DEED THIS INDENTURE, Made this
ca he	ereinafter called the second party; when the second s
	an and the second s All second sec
d oi d	RECITALS: Robert M. Dean and Kimberly A. Dean, husband and wife , as grantor, executed and elivered to Mountain Title Company of Klamath County , as trustee, for the benefit f f Richard M. Kowalis and B tty Jean Kowalis, his wife, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed ated July 15 , 19.88, duly recorded on July 15 , 19.88, duly recorded on Klamath County Oregon in book/reel/volume No.
h c	<i>secondentification with a state of the said frontier and the state of the said trust device of the said frontier and the said front</i>
- <i>b</i> - <i>c</i> - <i>t</i>	By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the peneticiary therein named, or beneticiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and wing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by adver- isement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on oct 30 in book/reel/volume No
Ì X	astromatory source that we have a default as aforesaid the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and
	After the recording of said holice of default, as divided, as the said with endowing the three saids of the Trustee's Notice of Sale olace of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or ad- class and certified mail with return receipt requested. The said the said the trustee received knowledge of the
-	class and certified mail with retain receipt receipt receipts (packet) in the second s
1.1	address provided by each person who has prevented a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of gen-

days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON, Ss. County of
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: Richard M. Kowalis Box 371 Lakesd'de, 'OR 97449	at
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. Same as above NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	County affixed.

าม การกำารไรร่างได้รู้ไปสู่ได้ได้ได้ เหตุการการเกิดสูงเลือง สู่ได้ได้ได้

(1823)

181

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on March 14 19 91 at the hour of Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on assessment of time established by ORS 187.110; (which was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set, in the amended Notice of Sale)* and at the place so fixed for sale, as atoresaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon said trustee by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$ 88,397.14 said second party being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$ 88,397.14

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or his successors in interest acquired alter the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit: The straight when gain its BH and Tel y lot

a star solution of the solutio Shirenne. El Curgon 网络汉 and manhar mound and a consist and the standard there about PARCEL [1: 101] to do a fair loss of the demonstrating []

a da antenna e printer a contra companya martin The North 57 feet of Lots 3 thru 6 inclusive, Block 8 of ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the a particular dan ter terte a figurate e dan ser office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER, WITH Se Assess that portion of vacated Cannon Street lying adjacent to said lots which inurred thereto, and the Southerly 40 feet of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 and the Southerly 83 feet of Lots 5 and 6, all in Block 8 of ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

chest an **Tax** Account No: 3909 002CB 03200 (portion) verte a statistic second details as above 2019 het in expe

ale renje perturbation of the territory with an internation government of the 2.100 The North 100 feet of Lots 1 and 2, Block 8, ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER WITH that portion of fordet of es and the second stated Cannon Street's lying adjacent to said Lots, which inurred Tax Account No. to and an interval and the providence of the measure in a providence of the state of the sta ann a Ànna. A. DO ala da auliga that by have

1.1.17 pressents, et. Inc લેક જિલ્લો A least to a factor of the

The Southerly 43 feet of the Northerly 100 feet of Lots 3 and 4, Block 8, ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3909 002CB 03200 (portion)

we and the provider and the state of the state state of the second state of the

* Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)

County of Klamath

- William L. Sisemore

(If executed by a curporation, affix corporate seal.)

STATE OF OREGON,

Caure a Cloud

SEAL^

1997 - 1999 the roles blue AT diana.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns lorever.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word grantor" includes any successor in interact to the formation of the second "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its seal affixed hereto by an officer duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

57

CITHIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Successor Trustee

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

······

Filed for record at request of:

Th.	Wm. L. Sisemore	
19	on this <u>14th</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D., 19 <u>91</u>	
42 1	at $-\frac{1}{1}$ O'clock P M and the	••••
of ;	in tor Deeds Deer (600	• • • •
ъ.	Lveryll blenn . County Clerk	•••
No	By Qauline Mulendar	
1	Fee, \$33.00 Deputy.	.L.)

منجد بالا

<u>ىتىسىپە مەمىيە ئىسپىسىمىدىم بەرچارىمىيۇرى بولار بالەركىرىمىمىدىنى</u>

My commission expires: 2-5-93

mi

Tal

14 Notary Public for Oregon